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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION -
Isiah Leggett Leslie Miles
County Executive ' Acting-Chairperson
Date: March 28, 2011

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Services .

FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Planner @
: Historic Preservation Section

Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #561251, window replacement and storm window installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was approved with conditions at the March 23, 2011
meeting.

1. The applicant must comply with any conditions as set forth by the Maryland Historical Trust Easement

Committee.
2. The replacement wmdows must have muntins permanently bonded to the interior and exterior of the

windows.
The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

" THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Richard Birdsong and Paula Doulaveris
Address: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must

. contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-
mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

/
$'M'°'9
* | *

— <*
MMU

Historic Preservation Commission e 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 o Silver Spring, MD 20910  301/563-3400 -301/563-3412 FAX




-

' PART TWO; COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTHUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

RETURM IO DEPARTMENT OF PERRITIIIG SERVICES ) - T
55? ??TC.:‘Z\/TI;:L: PIKE 2nd FLOUR ROCHVILLE {40 20850 DPS -#8 ”
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA' WORK PERMIT

b R"’(‘“ \J/ )\‘_

. Contact Person:

‘F\,

“ [ i

o ,% Daytime Phone No.:” 39' F" Eb £ -] 25:2
\ T ) :

Tax Account No.: "«" e

Name of Property Owner: R\Cl‘lﬂrﬂ’/ // B/I’C/Sanfy .. .. Daytime-Phone No.: 29? 78'2 é?éé

nass 1221 Noyes  Dri - Sifer g,,/.n, -~ 2070
Street Number City Staet ' -. Zip Code

Contractor: . Phone No::

Contractor Registration No.: 7 ' .

Agentt for Owner: ' e ) ' S Da\;ﬁma I;hnne No: ” -

OCAT 0 ILD!

House Number 20 be OVI# [a\/"f ' 's@- : )l (/v"{/ [a(//?'("'

- Town/City: 5//(/[" u{[}" 317 Nearest Cross Street: L/H//ﬁ L‘?‘?L ol lvr‘—q
Lot: ) Block: Subdivision:
Liber: Folio: Parcel:

PART ONE; TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:“ CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: R »
O Construct () Extend  §4 AtterRenovate OAC Osib O Room Addition (J Porch ] Deck [J Shed
O Move O Install O Wreck/Raze O Selar O Frfeplace DVWoodhuming Stove X ShgieFalni!f"
O Revision (% Repair - [ Revocable-: O Fence/Wall completeSection4)> (M Other: W)(V’a/o s -

1B. Construction cost estimate:: $ Il UOO

1C. Ifthis is a revision of a previously approved actlve permit, see Permit #

2A. Type of sewage disposal:” 01 OO wssC 02 O Septic . 03 (J Other:

2B. Type of water supply: 01 O wssc 02 O well 03 O Other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENC INING WALL

3A. Height feet inches

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

0 Onparty Iine/pfoperty line [ Entirely on land of owner [3 On public right of way/easement

| hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

//j\f@Wl/ g _fey 20

of owner or auth
gy e
Approved: ) 7.7 w__For ChairperSon, Hisforic Preservation Commission- /
. . '.l : & “"’ . g >
Disapproved: Signature: ol il 4 m;;#/’\(jb ,2 9/

Application/Pennit No.: 5& ( Q&(/ . DmF‘HM Date Issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS -
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION :
Isiah Leggett ' " Leslie Miles
County Executive A Acting-Chairperson
Date: March 28, 2011
MEMORANDUM
TO: : Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Services
" FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Planner @
Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission
SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #561251, window replacément and storm window installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) This application was approved with conditions at the March 23, 2011
meeting.

1. The applicant must comply with any condztzons as set forth by the Maryland sttortcal Trust Easement
Committee.

2. The replacement windows must have muntins permanently bonded to the interior and exterior of the
windows.’ : :

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN. A

Appllcant: Richard B1rdsong and Paula Doulaveris
Address: 20 Dewitt Court, Sllver Spring

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condmon that the apphcant will obtain all other appllcable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once thé work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-
mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit. '

M(:*
,s“"c:';;"’
* \

«*

AtMU

_Historic Preservation Commission e 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 e Silver Spring, MD 20910 » 301/563-3400 » 301/563-3412 FAX (
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RETURNTO: DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE. 2nd FLOOR. ROCKVILLE. MD 20850
240/777-6370

DPS - #8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Coa 301/563-3400

~ APPLICATION FOR
 HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person:
. S <
Daytime Phone No.: i A
Tax Account No.:
Narrl'e of Property Ownér: L i . : Daytime Phone No.: ot T . ‘ (A
Address: S ! T A T g ) RS
Street Number City Staet Zip Code
Contractorr: v : - Phone No.:
Contractor Registration No.:
Agent for Owner: . Daytime Phone No.:
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE _
House Number: ¢/ Mot VR / Street Dl ol o VY g
Town/City: 7 /s Fr Ve Nearest Cross Street; L 1o vy { ey g R,
Lot: Block: Subdivision: -
Liber: Folio: . Parcel;
BART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE
1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
O Construct O Extend (J Alter/Renovate O aCc 0O Slab (O Room Addition (J Porch [0 Deck [J Shed
3 Move [ Install U Wreck/Raze (J Solar ([ Fireplace (J Woodburning Stove [ Single Family
{0 Revision (X Repair (J Revocable , {J Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Other. t . - « oy 5
1B. Construction cost estimate:  $ +J . Lo ‘
1C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #
PARTTWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS - S
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 O WSSC 02 (O Septic 03 O Other:
2B. Type of water supply: 01 {J wssc 02 O well 03 O Other:
PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL
3A. Height feet inches
3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations: ;
(3 On party line/property line {3 Entirely on land of owner O On public right of way/easement '

I hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

4P -
A ' ,’.'/ .M - - ’
' / -~ 4 /_/'7/‘/ P LJ , ‘) o /
’ Signature of owner or authorized agent Date
Y
Approved:
Disapproved: : Signature:

Application/Permit No.: 5 (ﬂ l 0/2\3"/ :

w7 7 [y
Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

-
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Drawing # 2

Repair these windows
and install storm Windows .
over them

i

| | EAST ELEVATION | o
: A A THE WIHDMILL HOUSE N%ATIONAL PARK SEHINARY FQREST GLEM BREY )
H ALAN HAMM ARCHITECTS SCALL: 7=y

A MR AT ) mmm ) - : ' LIS ANG. 208




ARPHOVED
Wionigomery Cottay

Drawing # 3

» and install storm windows
over them

Y o e .

Repair these windows
' and-install storm windows

over them
| NORTH ELEVATION
THE WIKDMILL HOUSE NATIQMAL FARK SEMINARY F@REST GLEN | Mb
ALAN HAMM ARCHITECTS ' 4 SCALL 18" = Yi”

hww . mm- . m I ‘ _ ' T 1B AG. 26N

fsitic Preseivalion Cﬁu -

Repair these windows M&» Tis




DraWIng * | : g AF’PR(NEE?
| _ Wﬂ*"f‘“ “Montgomery Cgtig ‘
) tic Pigsepsetit ' L |

Proposal O_ptlon B | Location of former porch:
| | now, has Army installed
(If proposal A was windows

rejected, which it
was)

Proposed duplication of
current picture frame
windows, but with
stronger grilles and
energy efficient double

~ pane glass. Grilles will
be external.

SOUTH ELEVATION
A T'HE WINDMILL HOUSE - NATIONAL PARKSEMINARY FﬂREST GLEM MB
Iﬁl ALAN HAMM ARCHITBCTS BCALL: 187 = Y

W T e 3 AT, RTA BN - o 1HAMG. MG




1A

: EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring o Meeting Date: 3/23/11
Applicant: Richard Birdsong and Paula Doulaveris Report Date:  3/16/11
Resource: Outstanding Resource. ‘Public Notice: 3/9/11

National Park Seminary Historic District
‘ ' Tax Credit:  Yes
Review: HAWP ' .
o Staff: - Josh Silver
Case Number: 36/01-11C

PROPOSAL: Window rcplacement'and storm window installation

'STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

[C] Approve
Approve with condltlons

1. The applicant must comply with the conditions as set forth by the Maiyland Historical Trust
Easement Committee.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
SIGNIFICANCE: - Outstanding Resource
STYLE: Dutch Windmill
DATE: 1890

PROPOSAL

The proposal described below has received a condztzonal approval by the Maryland sttorzcal Trust
Easement Committee. (See Circles l'} ° )

The apphcants are proposing to repair the ex1stmg historic windows on the 1* floor of the octagonal tower
and the 3" floor parapet and install storm windows in these locations. :

The proposed work also includes the removal and replacement of two non-original picture windows
located on the south elevation of the porch with new aluminum:clad exterior wooden windows with

external grilles.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

' Montgomery County Code; Chapter 244

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is



I-A

sought would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement
or ultimate protection of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of
this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior featurés of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or '

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or :

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protectlon preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefil of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(¢) It is not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1
period or architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic
district, the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little
historical or design significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such
plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural value of surrounding historic
resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord.
No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application with the condition as specificd on
Circle 1 as being consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b) (1) & (2);

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of
this chapter;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;



LA

and with the general condition that-the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they propose
" to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the
staff person assigned to this application at 301.563.3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-mc.org to schedule a
follow-up site visit, ' .




RETURNTO. DEPARTMENT OF PERRITHNG SERVICES

255 ROCHVILLE PIKE. 200 FLOOR. ROCHVILLE [3D 20850

2207775370 DPS -#8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION:
' 301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
- HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

v 9
- \’EBVX 5?‘& \’. . Contact Person: L\‘"‘/ J fc/ one o
- T B «vla DoMlovivic

\ _/,/// Daytime Phone No.:’
ts : ’//" -
Tax Account No.: 1 * ¢ —= -

Name of Property Owner: R\thdrﬁl ” B/rc/ganq .- Daytime Phone No.: 207’7f2~ é?éé

Addess: 122  Noy#s br' N .S//II/YV {/}ﬁﬂg 7)) . 207/0
Streat NumBer . City Stast Zip Code

Contractomr: Phone No.:

Contractor Registration No.:

Agent for Owner: ‘ - Daytime l;hone No.:

' — -
House Number: 20 be (/VI# /Eu/f " sheet De 0\/.7‘/ [a‘//%- K

Town/City: 5j«/(r 5/)"*4/‘, NewestCrossSteet L inen Loy o Mor
Lot: Block: Subdivision:
Liber: : Fotio: Parcel:

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
O Constuct  (J Extend 0 Alter/Renovate OAC OSb O Room Additon O Porch  (J Deck (O Shed
O Move O Install O Wreck/Raze O Solar El Fireplace (J Woodbuming Stove X Single Family
O Revision (% Repait - (J Revocable (] Fence}Wall (completeSection4)- (¥ Other: W’(V'% s

1B. Construction cost estimate:- $ I l wo

1C. Ifthis is a revision of a previously approved actlve permit, see Permit #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal;’ 0t OO wssC 02 [J Septic 03 O Other:

2B. Type of water supply: 01 O wssC 02 O well 03 O Other:

PART THREE: COMPLEYE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL.
3A. Height feet inches ‘

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

3 On party line/property line O Entirely on land of owner [3°0On public right of way/easement

! hereby certify that | have the authonity to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

%%WV g _fey 2ol

of owner or authorized agent

Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

Disapproved:- Signature: ; . Date;

Application/Permit No.: 4&! Q(/ DmeFilEq#Z%_/_ Date Issued:
Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS |




THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a. Description of exlstmg structure(s) and environmental including their historical features and significance:

v Lramy  house  shaped ( o
—&[—Q}zﬂq/ ouvlﬂ/")n//l. (f/bﬁ /{4 ! )4/0&" wWirg
7 a 4 ! i

[ Park Serivigng _
Thd au’mim{gl Mousy e ofwqu/;é ‘o Lo ene 7 '
rl.,k hﬂuéf wkga Yhe sWMinery (4 ¢! < 4///( A

Lalev, [Y dds ¢ opir 17%%
_é]_ﬂ_k!l'na ual” éw vy /4 '0714 Co Wllﬁu s vercer ‘77‘ Phe”
b ! ptte, Kov abort 20  y e,

b. General description of project and its effect on the hlsmnc resource(s), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, the historic district:

Nty hiclovit _wnndows va iy Icf o 3eal Hoor of

the tower omd thip plecy _Likevee? slolm condps
_oWr_thew

_Azpiq// Yo /' ¥ ﬂl[ﬁ/ﬂ Yy w;wr{vws 24 Ay
_Souttprn i uth _m ol eﬁffamf il Sotes m’yme’ét)‘ o,

2. SITE PLAN
Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:
a. the scale, north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 copies of glans and elevations in a format no larger than 11" x 17". Plans on 8 1/2" x 11° paper are preferred.

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevxmon drawing of each
tacade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings. :

5. PH DTOGHAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected pomons All labels should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. . Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

if you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6° o larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners {not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owner(s) of lot{s) or parcel(s) which lie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street,
Rockuville, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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Maryland Department of Planning

Richard Eberbart Hall

Martin O'Malley
" Govermor Maryland Historical Trust ' . Seerstary
Abnthony G. Brown ’ . ' - : Matthew J. Power

Lz Governor _ : : . ’ Daeputy Secretary
February 2, 2011

Richard H. Birdsong & Paula Doulaveris
1221 Noyes Drive
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Re: | NPS Dutch Windmill, Montgomery County
Maryland Historical Trust Preservation Easement -

Dear Mr. Birdsong and Ms. Doulaveris:

The Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) is in receipt of your application, dated December 29, 2010, for approval to
replace porch windows. The MHT Easement Committee (Committee) rewewed the packet at 1ts meeung on
January 25, 2011.

Based upon the review and recommendation of the Committee, I approve of Option B (aluminum clad wood
frame windows with external grilles only) for the replacement of porch windows, as Option A creates a false
sense of history. This work is consistent with The Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabzlztatzon
General Rehabilitation Standard 6.

Approval is valid for a period of six months from the date of this letter. Should you require additional time to
complete the project, make any changes to the scope of work as approved, or have any questions regarding this
letter, please contact Amy Skinner, Easement Administrator, at (410) 514-7632 or by email at
askinner@mdp.state.md.us.

Sincerely, -
Wc\
. J. Rodney Little
Director
Maryland Historical Trust
JRUAMS
cc: Joshua Silver, Montgomery County

100 Community Place ® Crownsville, Maryland 21032-2023
Telephone: 410.514.7600 @ Fox: 410.987.4071 ® Toll Free: 1.800.756.0119 ® TTY Users: Maryland Re/zy
Internes: btsp:/ | mbt.maryland gov/



Maryland Department of Planning

Richaid Eberbart Hall

Martin O Mal,
Governor ” . ‘Maryland Historical Trust . Secratary
" Anthony G. Brown ' Matthes ]. Power
Ls. Governor ‘ ) ‘ _ Deputy Seerstary

February 2, 2011

Richard H. Birdsong & Paula Doulaveris
1221 Noyes Drive
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Re: - NPS Dutch Windmill, Montgomery County
Maryland Historical Trust Preservation Easement

Dear Mr. Birdsong and Ms. Doulaveris:

The Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) is in receipt of your application, dated December 29, 2010, for approval to
repair existing windows and install Larson storm windows on the 1* floor of the octagonal tower and 3" floor
parapet. The MHT Easement Committee (Committee) reviewed the packet at its meeting on January 25, 2011.

Based upon the review and recommendation of the Committee, I approve of the repair to existing windows and

. the installation of Larson storm windows on the 1* floor of the octagonal tower and the 3™ floor parapet,
conditioned upon confirmation that meeting rails match meeting rails, and providing a description of which
hopper and casement windows will be operational. This work is consistent with The Secretary of the Interior’s
Standards Sfor Rehabtlztatzon General Rehabilitation Standard 9. -

Approval is valid for a penod of six-months from the date of this letter. Should you require additional time to
complete the project, make any changes to the scope of work as approved, or have any questions regarding this
letter, please contact Amy Skinner, Easement Administrator, at (410) 514-7632 or by email at
askmner@rndp state.md.us.

Sincerely,
2 J. Rodney Little
Director
Maryland Historical Trust
JRUAMS .
cc: Joshua Silver, Moﬁtgomery County

: 100 Community Place ® Crownsaill, Maryland 21032-2023
Telephone: 410.514.7600 @ Fax: 410.987.4071 @ Toll Free: 1.800.756.0119 ® TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet: hitp:/ | mbt.maryland.gov/
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Silver, Joshu

From: A Skinner [ASkinner@mdp.state.md.us] ' . : -
Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2011 1:25 PM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: RE: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Seminary Historic District)

Hi Josh,

I am sure you are a bit crazy prepping for tonight's meeting I know I am prepping for mine as
well! But I wanted to get back to you on your requested clarification for Dr. Birdsong's
approval from MHT for the replasgmgpt of the windows on the enclosed porch. WE‘EEEFOved they
replacementzwindows=that=are~ are—aluminum clad-with= external‘grllles"(for*these_two porcch
w1ndow52:ig_gb}s casé_because_theé_existing-windows_have_failed and-are-outside-the- period ¢ of
‘_‘gn1f1canqﬁg (They are an Army alteration)., This isn't always the case for us as typlcally
MHT is pretty specific about replacing.wood_windows with_wood._But-in_this- 51tuat10n7-as the
w1ndows are'falllng “due-to-their-size”and" cond1t10n ~and- they are~located-in-a-non-historico
@ggltlonv(gg_g ~result-of~a-change-by_the- Army),Jwevhave approved_the_use_of-external gr: al_grilles
and.. clad windows-because-they-are- replac1ng w1nggys—fﬁéf—WEFE_hlstorlcally -néver-in-thatl
locatlon‘ Therefore;~the-use-of-the-modérn-materials—-such- as-the” “clad-aluminum-orZéxtérnals
.grilles-do-not-alter”the“significance-of-the-overall-property. .—The- change-is~being-doneZinZa
nonzhistoric-space. Does this make sense? I wouldn't say that’s a hard rule for Easement
properties but it was the case in this instance. T

Also, I wanted to let you know that it was brought to my attention that Dr. Birdsong
submitted a Tax Credit Application to MHT. However, the Tax Credit Application is much more
comprehensive than what I've reviewed on the Easement side so far (he's been specific and
piecemealing items for me). There are also instances where some of the work items do not
match my approved submissions. So I wanted to let you know that and keep you in the loop. "1
am working with Renee Novak and Collin here to take the Tax Credit Application and put it on
the next Easement agenda meeting so that he has consistent approvals coming out of MHT. I'll
make sure you get a copy on that letter so you all know what we've seen and what we haven't.

Lots of géod stuff going on over there lafely! Sounds like most of the old Sorority houses
have been snatched up! Hope this helped.

Best,
Amy

————— Original Message-----

From: Silver, Joshua [mailto:Joshua. Sllver@mncppc mc. org]

Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2011 3:09 PM

To: A Skinner . ,

Subject: RE: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Seminary Historic District) -

Hi Amy,

I just wanted to revisit the easement committees decision regarding the treatment of the
replacement windows on porch section of the Dutch Windmill. Could you please explain to me
again the committees position toward allowing an a1um1num clad wood window with external
grilles only.
. The HPC will consider this case at tomorrow night's meeting. I want to be clear as possible
when I explain why this treatment was approved.
Typically the HPC does not approve clad windows with external grilles for this type of
resource. The HPC's position would be the window needs to be all wood (interior/exterior) and
. have either a true or simulated divided light profile.

1
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Silver, Joshua

From: A Skinner [ASkinner@mdp.state.md.us]

Sent: ' Wednesday, March 23, 2011 2:22 PM

To: Silver, Joshua : _

Subject: - RE: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Seminary Historic District)
Hi. Josh,

From the inside you would have two picture windows which we are ok with as it’s the interior
of a non-historic space. But from the outside the grilles would be visible (not great I know
but existing). So the thought is that despite the change in material and design the external
grilles are still paying homage to the earlier windows in that non-historic space. His other
proposal was to put in diagonal grilles to make those windows match the historic windows on
the exterior which would promote a false sense of history. We want these windows to read
differently, clearly a different period of construction. So the exterior grilles were ok
with us.

Does that help?
Amy

----- Original Message-----

From: Silver, Joshua [mailto:Joshua. Sllver@mncppc mc. org]

Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2011 2:15 PM

To: A Skinner :

Subject: RE: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Seminary Historic District)

Amy,

Sorry to bother you about this again, but one more question. What is your general feeling
toward the replacement windows having no grilles? ‘
In essence what you would get is two picture windows.

Thanks,
Josh’

----- Original Message-----

From: A Skinner [mailto:ASkinner@mdp.state.md.us]

Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2011 1:25 PM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: RE: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Seminary Historic District)

Hi Josh,

I am sure you are a bit crazy prepping for tonight's meeting I know I am prepping for mine as
well! But I wanted to get back to you on your requested clarification for Dr. Birdsong's
approval from MHT for the replacement of the windows on the enclosed porch. We approved the
replacement windows that are aluminum clad with external grilles (for these two porch
windows) in this case because the existing windows have failed and are outside the period of
significance. (They are an Army alteration). This isn't always the case for us as typically
MHT is pretty specific about replacing wood windows with wood. But in -this situation, as the
windows are failing due to their size and condition,. and they are located in a non-historic
addition (or a result of a change by the Army), we have approved the use of external grilles
and clad windows because they are replacing windows that were historically never in that
location. Therefore, the use of the modern materials such as the clad aluminum or external

1
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Thanks for your help!
Josh

----- Original Message-----

From: A Skinner [mailto:ASkinner@mdp.state.md.us]

Sent: Tuesday, February 08, 2011 1:05 PM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: FW: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (Natlonal Park Seminary HIStOPIC Dlstrlct)

Hi Josh,
We reviewed two more for Mr. Birdsong! Please see our letters attached.

Next meeting is next week and unless something comes today (flngers
crossed) it will be the first meeting since November we won't have the Dutch Windmill on the

~ agenda!

Hope all is well.
Amy

----- -Original Message-----

From: Silver, Joshua [mailto:Joshua.Silver@mncppc-mc.org]

Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2011 9:31 AM

To: A Skinner _ )

Subject: RE: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Seminary Historic District)

Thanks, Amy.

----- Original Message-----

From: A Skinner [mailto:ASkinner@mdp.state.md.us]

Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2011 3:37 PM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subjéct: RE: 20 Dewitt Court -Silver Sprlng (National Park Seminary HlStOPlC District)

Hi Josh,

We just reviewed three applications at our last Committee meeting in January Please find the
Director's letters attached. As an FYI I have since received two more applications from Mr.
Birdsong, so once they are reviewed (January 25th) and a determination has been made I'll -
send those letters your way too.

Thanks,
Amy

----- Original Message-----

From: Silver, Joshua [mailto:Joshua.Silver@mncppc-mc.org]

Sent: Monday, January 03, 2011 10:18 AM:

To: A Skinner

Subject: RE: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Seminary Historic District)

Thanks, Amy. If I hear from Mr. Birdsong otherwise I will be sure to you let you know.

Regards,
Josh
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--=--Original Message-----
From: A Skinner [mailto:ASkinner@mdp.state.md. us]
Sent: Wednesday, December 22, 2010 4:05 PM
To: 'Silver, Joshua
Subject: RE: 20 Dewitt Court Silver Sprlng (Nat10na1 Park Seminary Hlstorlc DlStPlCt)

Hi Josh,

I wanted to keep you in the loop about the Director's decision. Please.see the letter
attached. I know Richard Birdsong was planning on .resubmitting to you all asap pending.
receiving our letter. I'm not sure that will still be his course forward but I expect to
learn more early in the new year.

Happy Holidays!
Amy

----- Original Message-----

From: Silver, Joshua [mailto:Joshua. Sllver@mncppc mc.org]

Sent: Thursday, December 02, 2010 3:13 PM

To: A Skinner ‘

Subject: RE: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Seminary Historic District)

Thanks, Amy. Please keep me in loop about- the Committee's decision.
Josh

. -=-<-0riginal Message-----

From: A Skinner [mailto:ASkinner@mdp.state.md.us]

Sent: Thursday, December 02, 2010 2:48 PM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: RE: 26 Dewitt Court, Silver Spring (National Park Semlnary ‘Historic District)

Hi Joshua,

‘Thank you for your email. I did receive an application from the owner of the subject
property. I am reviewing it to make sure it is complete.

If deemed complete it will be on our next agenda, December 14th.. A decision by our Director
should be sent out before the holiday break. ‘

Please let me know if you need anything from me.

Thanks,
Amy

Amy MB. Skinner : : :

Easement Administrator, Office of Preservation Services Maryland Historical Trust/MDP 100
Community Place Crownsv1lle, Maryland 21032

410-514-7632

http://mht.maryland.gov . .

----- Original Message-----

From: Silver, Joshua [mailto:Joshua.Silver@mncppc-mc. org]

Sent: Wednesday, December @1, 2010 2:44 PM

To: A Skinner; Lblami@aol.com

Subject: 20 Dewitt Court, Silver Sprlng (Natlonal Park Seminary Historic
District)
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Hello,

The owner of the subject property submitted a Historic Area Work Permit. application for
alterations. at the subject property. The Montgomery County Hlstorlc Preservation Commission
has determined the application is incomplete.

Please see the attached letter for further details.
Please contact me with ény questions.
Regards,

Joshua Silver, Senior Planner

~ Urban Design | Historic Preservation Section

Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission

' 391-563-3400 phone | 301-563-3412 fax

http://www.montgomeryplahning.org/histonic
<http://www.montgomeryplanning.org/historic>

OUR OFFICE MOVED--PLEASE NOTE NEW ADDRESS:

Offlce Locatlon
1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 W

Silver Spring, MD 20910

.Mailing'Address:

8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Select the image below to see our new Historic Preservation mapping abplication

<http://www.montgomeryplanning.org/gis/interactive/historic.shtm>
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Drawing # 1
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Drawing # 2

Repair these windows
and install storm windows
over them

EAST ELEVATION
A A THE WINDMILL HOUSE - NATIONAL PARK SEMINARY - FOREST GLEN, [ [0
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Drawing # 3 |
Repair these windows

and install storm windows
over them

. ‘ Repair these windows
and install storm windows

over them
NORTH ELEVATION
ﬁ _A THE WINDMILL HOUSBE - NATIONAL PARK SEMINARY - FOREST GLEN, MD
R AN HAMM ARCHITECTS SCALE: 19° = 116
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Drawing # 4

Location of former porch:
now, has Army installed
windows

Current large picture
frame windows; grilles
5~  are rotten and flex in and
St o~ out with wind or minimal
| e pressure.

SOUTH ELEVATION
THE WINDMILL HOUSE - NATIONAL PARK SEMINARY - FOREST GLEN, MD. .
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Drawing # 5

Proposal Option B Location of former porch:

now, has Army installed
(If proposal A was windows

rejected, which it
was)

Proposed duplication of
current picture frame
| 2. windows, but with
- edemerte] stronger grilles and
% i sEnt *iJ = ;:'5_.:1‘ energy efficient double

o ! |F pane glass. Grilles will
D —— _L e be external.

SOUTH ELEVATION
THE WINDMILL HOUSE - NATIONAL PARK SEMINARY - FOREST GLEN, MD.
ALAN BAMM ARCHITBCTS ‘BUALIE 187 = 355

m’mﬂm @ nﬁﬁmmm B S : o T8 AL 3D




.fotog 1emiot 1o :o:moo;
bsiisteni vimA asri ,won

to noiisoilaub baeogorq

smalt swisia nemud

iiw jud .ewobniw

brs esilhp 1epnotie
elduob insisitts yvpisns
Hiw 2sline .2eslp onsg
AsMsixe od

vt van

.Nr.l-.( -..w.\.

T N Y]

awobniw

 UOITAVAA HTUOS
T2IR0S - 4@.&»5“.& HAAY JAUGITAN -

¢ ¥ pniwsyd

/

& notiz0 Is20

‘tu-.,

Al

!
r::

2BW pmm z2oqoq H)
3 floinw balosisn
(23w
|
!
_
|
|
m _1
| |
BhUGKH LINTAM 3T hoA

I B AN
w,w.p,~.~,~,u.,,.~m...w>m«, HMAL b < ¥ wa P

DN A0 IRES AMAGARS LTALREX ¢ LI sdiaiv et b




Drawing # 6

Proposal Option A:

Location of former porch:
(preferred): This was now, has Army installed

REJECTED by the windows

Maryland Historical Trust
(“creates a false sense of

history”) and is only
included here for
your reference

Proposed paired double
hung windows, with

%, transoms at top & external
=== > grilles. Double pane energy
efficient glass throughout ,
with tempered safety glass
— L e B in lower panes.
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Mar y[amd De/)artment of Planning

Martin O'Malle Richard Eberbart Hall
Cormr Maryland Historical Trust Secretary
Auntbony G. Brown " Matthew |. Power
Lz Governor Deputy Secretary

February 2, 2011

Richard H. Birdsong & Paula Doulaveris
1221 Noyes Drive
. Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Re: . NPS Dutch Windmill, Montgomery County
’ Maryland Historical Trust Preservation Easement

Dear Mr. Birdsong and Ms. Doulaveris:

The Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) is in receipt of your application, dated December 29, 2010, for approval to
replace porch windows. The MHT Easement Comnuttee (Commiittee) reviewed the packet at its meeting on
January 25, 2011.

Based upon the review and recommendation of the Commiittee, I approve of Option B (aluminum clad wood
frame windows with external grilles only) for the replacement of porch windows, as Option A creates a false
.sense of history. This work is consistent with The Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation,
General Rehabilitation Standard 6.

Approval is valid for a period of six months from the date of this letter. Should you require additional time to
complete the project, make any changes to the scope of work as approved, or have any questions regarding this
letter, please contaét Amy Skinner, Easement Administrator, at (410) 514-7632 or by email at
askinner@mdp.state.md.us.

Sincerely,
%
" ]. Rodney Little
Director
Maryland Historical Trust
JRIZAMS
cc: Joshua Silver, Montgomery County

100 Community Place ® Crownsville, Maryland 21032-2023
Telephone: 410.514.7600 ® Fux: 410.987.4071 ® Toll Free: 1.800.756.0119 ® TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet: htrp:/ | mbt.nraryland gos/




Maryland Department of Planning

Martin O'Malt . . . Richard Eberhart Hall
Cosernor Maryland Historical Trust Secretary
Auwtheny G. Brown , . Matthew J. Power
L. Governor Deputy Secretary

February 2, 2011

Richard H. Birdsong & Paula Doulaveris
1221 Noyes Drive
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Re: NPS Dutch Windmill, Montgomery County
' Maryland Historical Trust Preservation Easement

_ Dear Mr. Birdsong and Ms. Doulaveris:

The Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) is in receipt of your application, dated December 29, 2010, for approval to
repair existing windows and install Larson storm windows on the 1* floor of the octagonal tower and 3™ floor
parapet. The MHT Easement Committee (Committee) reviewed the packet at its meeting on January 25, 2011.

Based upon the review and recommendation of the Committee, I approve of the repair to existing windows and
the installation of Larson storm windows on the 1% floor of the octagonal tower and the 3™ floor parapet,
conditioned upon confirmation that meeting rails match meeting rails, and providing a description of which
hopper and casement windows will be operational. This work is consistent with The Secretary of the Interior’s
Standards for Rehabilitation, General Rehabilitation Standard 9.

Approval is valid for a period of six months from the date of this letter. Should you require additional time to
complete the project, make any changes to the scope of work as approved, or have any questions regarding this
letter, please contact Amy Skinner, Easement Administrator, at (410} 514-7632 or by email at
askinner@mdp.state.md.us. .

Sincerely,

2 J. Rodney Little

Director

Maryland Historical Trust
JRUAMS

cc: Joshua Silver, Montgomery County

100 Commnnity Place ® Crownsville, Maryland 21032-2023
Telsphone: 410.514.7600 ® Fax: 410.987.4071 ® Tolf Free: 1.800.756.0119 ® TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet: htsp:/ | mbt.maryland gov/




oA _jé_ 4@0]7\ 2R X poe)PdN 9 ay.
A% gy U0~ b4 ’}OW Scpuy swark 3Nl 74 &) ey 2pyp

2,

X
el

Py
B
it ‘ Ll
3 (8 y w ) ) - . IR
Megir) 490" ol 2412 Drgeddl 14 TP o)
émO/h;/V’ wools < & #%"W lhot 1 404/5,,,9,,/ 15 1) Am07D ( NI e 7/

o anad @2 Uasnalr 1Tk saon YinQ



?0‘*&\
33 o W3
@»@@*ﬁ\
) D N 3 oﬂiﬂ&gg%\ £y o 3 ‘:ﬁé{@z@%
a0 m’ﬁ Y \A\*N\ e
poﬁ\ ﬁ\@@oﬁﬁ g
32 o 2 © \A\*M\\ 23 4
*&Q@Oﬁk N2
ﬂ‘zﬁl a ﬁ;&g&iﬁ\ 33 4 %@g&%
*M\\ 2 a-’a<1 Py \A\‘M\\
@0‘%\ *}\@@Oﬁ
2 4 o \,3\*\&\ %oyw’a
@@O‘w\ )
D 2 %g(;\ﬁ\ | 3 42 %&g&l\%
m’(ﬂ a Y’A‘n\\
‘%ﬁ@@ﬁ%
2 4
N2




S (LI
e

&
N
Y
3
)

ey

GI0IS —~ A3







